OCT 2 4 2002		Docket No.: T2315-908082
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	10-30-20	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissione	1022660	72 stached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Peter S. Zory, Jr.	24.62	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: University of Florida Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Merger	Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other	Change of Name	Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall
		City: Gainesville State: VA Zip: 32611
Execution Date: August 23, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 6,063,642 ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name: Miles & Stockbridge		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500		8. Deposit account number:
		50-1165
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: McLean State: VA	Zip:22102	
2002 DBYRNE 00000204 6063642		E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented intellectual property for which U.S. Patent No. 6,063,642 entitled "METHOD FOR GENERATIING LUMINESCENE FROM A BURIED LAYER IN A MULTILAYER COMPOUND SEMICONDUCTOR MATERIAL USING A LIQUID CONTACT" issued on May 16, 2000; and

WHEREAS the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration received from the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of August, 2002,

Address: 2457 Northwest 15th Place, Gainesville FL 32605

State of Florida, County of Alachua

On this 23Rd day of August, 2002, personally appeared before me the above-named PETER S. ZORY, JR., known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

SEAL

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL SHEILA K JOHNDROW COMMISSION NUMBER CC 868994 COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 6, 2003

My Commission expires: <u>CC 868994</u>
Page 1 of 1 <u>09/06/03</u>

RECORDED: 10/24/2002

Sheila H. Johndrow
(Signature of Notary Public)

Sheila K. Johndrow

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

Signed: ____

REEL: 013417 FRAME: 0489